

**United India Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Sunanda Rani & Ors.**

**FAO (MVA) No.300 of 2025**

**18.11.2025**      **Present:**      Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

**FAO (MVA) No.300 of 2025**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 16.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of three days.

Call for the record.

**CMP No.27023 of 2025**

Heard.

Subject to deposit of entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest within a period of four weeks from today, the execution of award dated 02.06.2025, passed by the Court of learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-1, Kullu, District Kullu, H.P. in case titled ***Sh. Apoorv Negi vs. Sh. Ajay Sharma & another***, shall remain stayed during the pendency of the present appeal.

Application stands disposed of.

Alteration, vacation and modification on motion.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 18, 2025**  
(reena)