

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Sunanda Rani & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No.300 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

In the meantime, records of learned Tribunal below be also called for.

List on 25.02.2026

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**16th December, 2025
(KRN)**